		DATE: 7/2299 AGENDA ITEM # () APPROVED () DENIED () CONTINUED TO	8
TO:	JAMES	S L. APP, CITY MANAGER	
FROM:	JOHN R. McCARTHY, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS		
SUBJECT:	AWARD OF BID - SEISMIC RETROFIT 13 TH /24 TH STREET BRIDGES		
DATE:	JULY 20, 1999		
Needs:	For the City Council to consider awarding the contract to the low bidder to perform the seismic retrofitting of the 13 th and 24 th Street Bridges.		
Facts:	1.	Bids will be opened on July 15, 1999. Staff will make a verbal presentation at the meetin to the low bidder.	g as
	2.	Funding for this project will be coming from Federal and State Grants.	
	3.	The City Council previously authorized staff to enter an Agreement with the State administer the construction contract for this work.	to :
	4.	The work must be undertaken quickly to avoid the winter rains.	
Analysis and Conclusion:	The State is paying for this seismic retrofit work to both bridges. The City will administer the contract. The California Department of Fish and Game only allows work within the Salinas River during the months of May through October. It is recommended that this construction work be awarded quickly to take advantage of the summer months.		iver
Policy Reference:	None		
Fiscal Impact:	Funding for this project will be reimbursed with Federal and State Grants.		
Options:	A.	That the City Council award the seismic retrofit work to the low bidder.	
	B.	That the City Council amend, modify or reject the above option.	
Attachments: (2) 1) Resolution)		

2) Bid Summary (to be distributed at the City Council Meeting)

(

6

RESOLUTION NO. 99-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AWARDING THE SEISMIC RETROFIT WORK FOR THE 13TH/24TH STREET BRIDGES TO THE LOW BIDDER

WHEREAS, the bid opening for the seismic retrofit work was held on July 15, 1999; and

WHEREAS, City staff reviewed all the bids received and recommends that the bid be awarded to _____; and

WHEREAS, construction costs will be reimbursed by Federal and State Grants.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does hereby award the bid for the seismic retrofit work of the 13th and 24th Street Bridges to ______

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does hereby authorize the City Manager to execute the construction contract.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 20th day of July, 1999, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

Duane J. Picanco, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sharilyn M. Ryan, Deputy City Clerk